



Vendor Ranking

**Call Order:** 002 **Contract ID:** 0156-0170 **Counties:** WEST HAVEN  
**Letting Date:** November 12, 2014 2:00 pm **District(s):** New Haven  
**Contract Time:** 572 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**

**Contract Description:** Intersection Improvements, U.S. Route 1 and Route 122 **Project(s):** 0001(279)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	C.J. Fucci, Inc.	\$7,367,981.85	100.00%
2	Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.	\$7,821,136.29	106.15%
3	Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	\$7,856,625.40	106.63%
4	Complete Construction Co.	\$7,946,746.80	107.86%
5	Waters Construction Co., Inc.	\$8,254,174.86	112.03%
6	Coastline Construction Corp.	\$8,527,000.00	115.73%
7	Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.	\$8,999,606.90	122.14%



## Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 0156-0170      **Counties:** WEST HAVEN  
**Letting Date:** November 12, 2014      **District(s):** New Haven  
**Call Order:** 002      **Project(s):** 0001(279)  
**Contract Time:** 572 CALENDAR DAYS  
**Contract Description:** Intersection Improvements, U.S. Route 1 and Route 122

Line No / Item ID		(1) C.J. Fucci, Inc.		(2) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0010	0100247 (1.000)	38,500.00000	38,500.00	43,000.00000	43,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
	DECORATIVE SIGNING ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0020	0101000 (1.000)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
	ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0030	0101117 3,985.000	12.00000	47,820.00	15.00000	59,775.00	20.00000	79,700.00
	CONTROLLED MATERIALS HANDLING ** See Special Provisions **						
	c.y.						
0040	0101128 (1.000)	88,000.00000	88,000.00	133,000.00000	133,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
	SECURING, CONSTRUCTION AND DISMANTLING OF A WASTE STOCKPILE AND TREATMENT AREA ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0050	0201001 (1.000)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	352,000.00000	352,000.00	90,000.00000	90,000.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0060	0202000 20,630.000	20.00000	412,600.00	18.00000	371,340.00	14.00000	288,820.00
	EARTH EXCAVATION						
	c.y.						
0070	0202200 310.000	30.00000	9,300.00	40.00000	12,400.00	22.00000	6,820.00
	CHANNEL EXCAVATION-EARTH						
	c.y.						
0080	0202315 5,975.000	52.50000	313,687.50	57.00000	340,575.00	65.00000	388,375.00
	DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS ** See Special Provisions **						
	ton						
0090	0202451 100.000	185.00000	18,500.00	100.00000	10,000.00	250.00000	25,000.00
	TEST PIT EXCAVATION ** See Special Provisions **						
	c.y.						
0100	0202501 2,400.000	4.00000	9,600.00	4.13000	9,912.00	4.00000	9,600.00
	CUT CONCRETE PAVEMENT						
	l.f.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) C.J. Fucci, Inc.		(2) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0110	0202502	5,225.000	18.00000	94,050.00	10.00000	52,250.00	4.00000	20,900.00
REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT		s.y.						
0120	0202529	2,400.000	1.50000	3,600.00	1.27000	3,048.00	2.00000	4,800.00
CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT		l.f.						
0130	0202563	2,600.000	10.00000	26,000.00	10.00000	26,000.00	4.00000	10,400.00
REMOVAL OF TROLLEY TRACKS ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0140	0204151	(1.000)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	22,000.00000	22,000.00
HANDLING WATER ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0150	0205001	300.000	8.00000	2,400.00	25.00000	7,500.00	5.00000	1,500.00
TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP		c.y.						
0160	0205003	3,820.000	8.00000	30,560.00	25.00000	95,500.00	6.00000	22,920.00
TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP		c.y.						
0170	0205004	190.000	8.00000	1,520.00	150.00000	28,500.00	150.00000	28,500.00
ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP		c.y.						
0180	0205005	1,670.000	8.00000	13,360.00	35.00000	58,450.00	7.00000	11,690.00
TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-15' DEEP		c.y.						
0190	0209001	16,500.000	2.20000	36,300.00	2.50000	41,250.00	2.00000	33,000.00
FORMATION OF SUBGRADE		s.y.						
0200	0210820	10,000.000	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00
WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)		est.						
0210	0212000	3,000.000	36.00000	108,000.00	30.00000	90,000.00	40.00000	120,000.00
SUBBASE		c.y.						
0220	0216000	170.000	49.00000	8,330.00	60.00000	10,200.00	50.00000	8,500.00
PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL ** See Special Provisions **		c.y.						
0230	0216012	100.000	138.00000	13,800.00	300.00000	30,000.00	120.00000	12,000.00
CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **		c.y.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) C.J. Fucci, Inc.		(2) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0240	0219001 SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM l.f.	4,240.000	6.00000 25,440.00	4.00000 16,960.00	3.00000 12,720.00		
0250	0304002 PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE c.y.	2,050.000	38.00000 77,900.00	45.00000 92,250.00	45.00000 92,250.00		
0260	0406170 HMA S1 ton	6,200.000	109.00000 675,800.00	128.00000 793,600.00	100.00000 620,000.00		
0270	0406171 HMA S0.5 ton	5,595.000	112.00000 626,640.00	118.00000 660,210.00	103.00000 576,285.00		
0280	0406172 HMA S0.375 ton	70.000	130.00000 9,100.00	166.00000 11,620.00	185.00000 12,950.00		
0290	0406236 MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT gal	2,350.000	8.00000 18,800.00	9.00000 21,150.00	7.00000 16,450.00		
0300	0406267 MILLING OF HMA (0" TO 4") ** See Special Provisions ** s.y.	7,591.000	7.20000 54,655.20	4.00000 30,364.00	5.00000 37,955.00		
0310	0406268 MILLING OF HMA (OVER 4" TO 8") ** See Special Provisions ** s.y.	1,500.000	15.25000 22,875.00	7.00000 10,500.00	20.00000 30,000.00		
0320	0406269 MILLING OF HMA (GREATER THAN 8") ** See Special Provisions ** s.y.	300.000	22.30000 6,690.00	22.30000 6,690.00	30.00000 9,000.00		
0330	0406314 80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 5" WIDE ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	9,180.000	0.60000 5,508.00	0.62000 5,691.60	0.60000 5,508.00		
0340	0406317 80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 13" WIDE ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	4,130.000	1.20000 4,956.00	1.21000 4,997.30	1.10000 4,543.00		
0350	0406999 ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions ** est.	11,500.000	1.00000 11,500.00	1.00000 11,500.00	1.00000 11,500.00		



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) C.J. Fucci, Inc.		(2) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0360 0506001	13.000	900.00000	11,700.00	1,500.00000	19,500.00	1,200.00000	15,600.00
CONCRETE FOR STEPS AND COPINGS	c.y.						
0370 0507001	7.000	3,000.00000	21,000.00	2,420.00000	16,940.00	3,000.00000	21,000.00
TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0380 0507021	5.000	4,300.00000	21,500.00	4,270.00000	21,350.00	5,000.00000	25,000.00
TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE I	ea.						
0390 0507022	5.000	4,600.00000	23,000.00	4,580.00000	22,900.00	5,000.00000	25,000.00
TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE II	ea.						
0400 0507051	7.000	4,300.00000	30,100.00	4,100.00000	28,700.00	5,000.00000	35,000.00
TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN OVER 10' DEEP	ea.						
0410 0507072	1.000	6,300.00000	6,300.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00	6,300.00000	6,300.00
TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE II OVER 10' DEEP	ea.						
0420 0507079	5.000	5,200.00000	26,000.00	4,750.00000	23,750.00	5,000.00000	25,000.00
TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE I (4' SUMP)	ea.						
0430 0507090	1.000	3,500.00000	3,500.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	3,200.00000	3,200.00
SPECIAL ROUND TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0440 0507097	2.000	3,400.00000	6,800.00	3,100.00000	6,200.00	3,000.00000	6,000.00
TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN (W/4' SUMP)	ea.						
0450 0507124	6.000	5,700.00000	34,200.00	5,040.00000	30,240.00	6,000.00000	36,000.00
TYPE C CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE II (4' SUMP)	ea.						
0460 0507126	1.000	4,100.00000	4,100.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00	7,000.00000	7,000.00
OFFSET TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN TYPE B-1	ea.						
0470 0507169	1.000	7,100.00000	7,100.00	8,500.00000	8,500.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
MANHOLE - 8' DIAMETER OVER 10' DEEP	ea.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) C.J. Fucci, Inc.		(2) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0490 0507321	1.000	5,800.00000	5,800.00	5,500.00000	5,500.00	7,000.00000	7,000.00
TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN - OFFSET A DOUBLE GRATE TYPE I	ea.						
0500 0507322	2.000	5,300.00000	10,600.00	5,500.00000	11,000.00	7,000.00000	14,000.00
TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN - OFFSET B DOUBLE GRATE TYPE I	ea.						
0510 0507484	1.000	3,200.00000	3,200.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN, DOUBLE GRATE TYPE II (4' SUMP)	ea.						
0520 0507598	1.000	12,000.00000	12,000.00	26,600.00000	26,600.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
TRASH RACK ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0530 0507601	11.000	3,200.00000	35,200.00	2,310.00000	25,410.00	3,500.00000	38,500.00
MANHOLE	ea.						
0540 0507651	1.000	4,200.00000	4,200.00	3,950.00000	3,950.00	4,500.00000	4,500.00
MANHOLE OVER 10' DEEP	ea.						
0560 0507688	2.000	5,900.00000	11,800.00	7,500.00000	15,000.00	5,300.00000	10,600.00
MANHOLE - 5' DIAMETER OVER 10' DEEP	ea.						
0570 0507694	1.000	8,800.00000	8,800.00	8,000.00000	8,000.00	8,000.00000	8,000.00
MANHOLE - 7' DIAMETER OVER 10' DEEP	ea.						
0580 0507695	1.000	9,100.00000	9,100.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00	8,500.00000	8,500.00
MANHOLE - 8' DIAMETER	ea.						
0590 0507701	11.000	950.00000	10,450.00	700.00000	7,700.00	800.00000	8,800.00
RESET TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0600 0507721	2.000	950.00000	1,900.00	700.00000	1,400.00	700.00000	1,400.00
RESET TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0610 0507781	13.000	800.00000	10,400.00	750.00000	9,750.00	800.00000	10,400.00
RESET MANHOLE	ea.						
0620 0507831	2.000	1,900.00000	3,800.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00	1,800.00000	3,600.00
CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO MANHOLE	ea.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) C.J. Fucci, Inc.		(2) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0630 0507932	1.000	15,000.00000	15,000.00	11,275.00000	11,275.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00
JUNCTION BOX	ea.						
0640 0601000	6.000	1,200.00000	7,200.00	1,000.00000	6,000.00	1,500.00000	9,000.00
CLASS "A" CONCRETE	c.y.						
0650 0601020	12,140.000	14.50000	176,030.00	16.50000	200,310.00	15.00000	182,100.00
STAMPED CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0660 0601127	48.000	950.00000	45,600.00	1,100.00000	52,800.00	600.00000	28,800.00
6' X 3' PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0670 0601157	32.000	875.00000	28,000.00	1,300.00000	41,600.00	600.00000	19,200.00
6' X 4' PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0680 0601445	(1.000)	19,000.00000	19,000.00	22,000.00000	22,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00
EMBANKMENT WALL (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0690 0601446	(1.000)	21,000.00000	21,000.00	22,000.00000	22,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00
EMBANKMENT WALL (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0700 0602000	160.000	10.00000	1,600.00	10.00000	1,600.00	4.00000	640.00
DEFORMED STEEL BARS	lb.						
0710 0607002	10.000	350.00000	3,500.00	1,000.00000	10,000.00	660.00000	6,600.00
RESET DRY RUBBLE MASONRY	c.y.						
0720 0651001	790.000	42.00000	33,180.00	10.00000	7,900.00	40.00000	31,600.00
BEDDING MATERIAL	c.y.						
0730 0651011	190.000	84.00000	15,960.00	51.05000	9,699.50	60.00000	11,400.00
12" R.C. PIPE	l.f.						
0740 0651012	1,066.000	92.00000	98,072.00	56.60000	60,335.60	70.00000	74,620.00
15" R.C. PIPE	l.f.						
0750 0651013	310.000	102.00000	31,620.00	58.20000	18,042.00	75.00000	23,250.00
18" R.C. PIPE	l.f.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) C.J. Fucci, Inc.		(2) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0760 0651015	2,050.000	140.00000	287,000.00	73.55000	150,777.50	80.00000	164,000.00
24" R.C. PIPE	l.f.						
0770 0651017	430.000	150.00000	64,500.00	87.50000	37,625.00	100.00000	43,000.00
30" R.C. PIPE	l.f.						
0780 0651019	510.000	162.00000	82,620.00	106.10000	54,111.00	120.00000	61,200.00
36" R.C. PIPE	l.f.						
0790 0651021	60.000	220.00000	13,200.00	160.20000	9,612.00	150.00000	9,000.00
48" R.C. PIPE	l.f.						
0800 0651167	200.000	320.00000	64,000.00	272.20000	54,440.00	280.00000	56,000.00
43"X68" R.C.PIPE	l.f.						
0810 0651745	80.000	30.00000	2,400.00	55.00000	4,400.00	60.00000	4,800.00
8" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE	l.f.						
0820 0652013	1.000	1,400.00000	1,400.00	1,600.00000	1,600.00	900.00000	900.00
24" R.C. CULVERT END	ea.						
0830 0652014	1.000	1,600.00000	1,600.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	1,300.00000	1,300.00
30" R.C. CULVERT END	ea.						
0840 0653001	3.000	200.00000	600.00	350.00000	1,050.00	200.00000	600.00
CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0850 0653100	160.000	28.00000	4,480.00	10.00000	1,600.00	8.00000	1,280.00
CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - 12" TO 42" DIAMETER	l.f.						
0860 0653101	60.000	34.00000	2,040.00	20.00000	1,200.00	20.00000	1,200.00
CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - GREATER THAN 42" DIAMETER	l.f.						
0870 0703011	730.000	80.00000	58,400.00	70.00000	51,100.00	70.00000	51,100.00
INTERMEDIATE RIPRAP	c.y.						
0880 0703012	250.000	74.00000	18,500.00	70.00000	17,500.00	70.00000	17,500.00
MODIFIED RIPRAP	c.y.						
0890 0755009	2,190.000	2.25000	4,927.50	2.50000	5,475.00	2.00000	4,380.00
GEOTEXTILE	s.y.						





Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) C.J. Fucci, Inc.		(2) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0900 0811001	6,870.000	29.00000	199,230.00	25.00000	171,750.00	27.00000	185,490.00
CONCRETE CURBING	l.f.						
0910 0815001	170.000	10.00000	1,700.00	12.00000	2,040.00	10.00000	1,700.00
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	l.f.						
0920 0822001	1,500.000	30.00000	45,000.00	20.00000	30,000.00	25.00000	37,500.00
TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.						
0930 0822002	900.000	14.00000	12,600.00	10.00000	9,000.00	10.00000	9,000.00
RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.						
0940 0910170	450.000	23.00000	10,350.00	24.00000	10,800.00	21.00000	9,450.00
METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)	l.f.						
0950 0911923	2.000	1,200.00000	2,400.00	1,200.00000	2,400.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00
R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I	ea.						
0960 0913001	70.000	19.00000	1,330.00	21.00000	1,470.00	20.00000	1,400.00
4' CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.						
0970 0913006	1.000	500.00000	500.00	500.00000	500.00	500.00000	500.00
4' CHAIN LINK GATE 4' HIGH	ea.						
0980 0913021	650.000	19.00000	12,350.00	21.00000	13,650.00	20.00000	13,000.00
6'CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.						
0990 0913827	690.000	13.00000	8,970.00	13.20000	9,108.00	12.00000	8,280.00
REMOVE AND RELOCATE FENCE AND GATE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1000 0913912	3.000	800.00000	2,400.00	825.00000	2,475.00	800.00000	2,400.00
12' CHAIN LINK DOUBLE GATE 6' HIGH	ea.						
1010 0914205	290.000	142.00000	41,180.00	154.00000	44,660.00	130.00000	37,700.00
FURNISH AND INSTALL RAILING	l.f.						
1020 0921001	30,734.000	9.80000	301,193.20	9.00000	276,606.00	8.50000	261,239.00
CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) C.J. Fucci, Inc.		(2) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
1030 0921039 DETECTABLE WARNING STRIP	21.000 ea.	220.00000	4,620.00	200.00000	4,200.00	100.00000	2,100.00
1040 0922501 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	1,590.000 s.y.	44.00000	69,960.00	50.00000	79,500.00	45.00000	71,550.00
1050 0924002 CONCRETE DRIVEWAY RAMP	130.000 c.y.	490.00000	63,700.00	500.00000	65,000.00	400.00000	52,000.00
1060 0939001 SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL	200.000 hr	120.00000	24,000.00	150.00000	30,000.00	150.00000	30,000.00
1070 0942001 CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL	9.000 ton	400.00000	3,600.00	1,200.00000	10,800.00	800.00000	7,200.00
1080 0943001 WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	1,200.000 m.ga	1.00000	1,200.00	0.01000	12.00	3.00000	3,600.00
1090 0944000 FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	13,100.000 s.y.	6.00000	78,600.00	6.11000	80,041.00	6.00000	78,600.00
1100 0945005 WILDFLOWER ESTABLISHMENT ** See Special Provisions **	15.000 lb.	304.50000	4,567.50	254.00000	3,810.00	300.00000	4,500.00
1110 0945301 MULCHING	3,610.000 s.y.	8.74000	31,551.40	5.00000	18,050.00	8.00000	28,880.00
1120 0946001 LIMING	3.000 ton	525.00000	1,575.00	470.00000	1,410.00	500.00000	1,500.00
1130 0949023 CORNUS SERICEA RED OSIER DOGWOOD 24" - 36" HT. B.B.	53.000 ea.	42.00000	2,226.00	50.00000	2,650.00	40.00000	2,120.00
1140 0949068 HEMEROCALLIS "STELLA D'ORO" STELLA D'ORO DAYLILY 1 GAL CONT	33.000 ea.	14.40000	475.20	12.60000	415.80	13.50000	445.50
1150 0949085 CLETHRA ALNIFOLIA SUMMERSWEET 18"-24" HT. B.B.	33.000 ea.	35.58000	1,174.14	37.00000	1,221.00	35.00000	1,155.00



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) C.J. Fucci, Inc.		(2) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
1160 0949103 CORNUS SERICEA RED OSIER DOGWOOD 3' - 4' HT. B.B.	30.000 ea.	52.00000	1,560.00	43.00000	1,290.00	50.00000	1,500.00
1170 0949111 PROTECTIVE FENCING ** See Special Provisions **	100.000 l.f.	12.00000	1,200.00	10.00000	1,000.00	6.00000	600.00
1180 0949115 CORNUS STOLONIFERA FLAVIRAMEA YELLOWTWIG REDOSIER DOGWOOD 2'-3' HT. B.R.	18.000 ea.	49.00000	882.00	50.00000	900.00	50.00000	900.00
1190 0949133 VACCINIUM CORYMBOSUM, HIGHBUSH BLUEBERRY 18"-24" HT. CONTAIN ER	48.000 ea.	35.00000	1,680.00	35.50000	1,704.00	32.00000	1,536.00
1200 0949142 QUERCUS PALUSTRIS, PIN OAK, 24" - 36" HT. NO.3 CONTAINER	28.000 ea.	48.00000	1,344.00	44.00000	1,232.00	50.00000	1,400.00
1210 0949157 ECHINACEA PUPUREA, PURPLE CONE FLOWER, 1 GAL. CONTAINER	46.000 ea.	14.00000	644.00	15.00000	690.00	13.00000	598.00
1220 0949188 PONTEDERIA CORDATA, PICKEREL WEED 2" PLUG	2,240.000 ea.	3.40000	7,616.00	3.65000	8,176.00	3.25000	7,280.00
1230 0949207 ACORNUS CALAMUS, SWEETFLAG, 2" PEAT POT	460.000 ea.	2.75000	1,265.00	3.22000	1,481.20	2.50000	1,150.00
1240 0949227 ILEX VERTICILLATA COMMON WINTERBERRY 2'-3' HT. B.B.	52.000 ea.	49.00000	2,548.00	40.00000	2,080.00	50.00000	2,600.00
1250 0949255 JUNIPERUS HORIZONTALIS "BLUE CHIP" BLUE CHIP JUNIPER 18" - 24" SPREAD B.B.	230.000 ea.	44.00000	10,120.00	45.00000	10,350.00	40.00000	9,200.00
1260 0949279 KALMIA LATIFOLIA MOUNTAIN LAUREL KALMIA 18" - 24" HT. B. B .	2.000 ea.	58.00000	116.00	56.00000	112.00	50.00000	100.00



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) C.J. Fucci, Inc.		(2) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
1270 0949301 SPARGANIUM AMERICANUM BURREED 2" PLUG	1,340.000 ea.	3.40000	4,556.00	3.63000	4,864.20	3.25000	4,355.00
1280 0949303 ANDROPOGON SCOPARIUM LITTLE BLUESTEM 1 GALLON CONTAINER	58.000 ea.	16.17000	937.86	13.00000	754.00	15.00000	870.00
1290 0949324 LINDERA BENZOIN, COMMON SPICEBUSH 18"- 24" HT. B.B.	45.000 ea.	36.00000	1,620.00	36.00000	1,620.00	35.00000	1,575.00
1300 0949329 SCIRPUS ATROVIREUS, DARK GREEN BULRUSH, SPROUT, B.R.	900.000 ea.	2.75000	2,475.00	3.22000	2,898.00	2.90000	2,610.00
1310 0949334 SCIRPUS VALIDUS, SOFT STEM BULRUSH, SPROUT, B.R.	2,240.000 ea.	2.75000	6,160.00	3.22000	7,212.80	2.60000	5,824.00
1320 0949345 LIRIOPE MUSCARI GREEN LILY TURF 1 GALLON CONTAINER	700.000 ea.	12.45000	8,715.00	14.40000	10,080.00	12.00000	8,400.00
1330 0949402 RHODODENDRON MAXIMUM, ROSEBAY RHODODENDRON, 2' - 3' HT. B.B.	50.000 ea.	97.00000	4,850.00	150.00000	7,500.00	95.00000	4,750.00
1340 0949432 ROOT PRUNING ** See Special Provisions **	100.000 l.f.	16.00000	1,600.00	20.00000	2,000.00	15.00000	1,500.00
1350 0949568 PENNISETUM "HAMELN", HAMELN FOUNTAIN GRASS, 1 GALLON CONTAINER	112.000 ea.	16.00000	1,792.00	13.00000	1,456.00	15.00000	1,680.00
1360 0949631 PINUS STROBUS EASTERN WHITE PINE 8' -10' HT. B.B.	18.000 ea.	420.00000	7,560.00	500.00000	9,000.00	400.00000	7,200.00
1370 0949649 PICEA PUNGENS COLORADO SPRUCE 8'-10' HT. B.B.	1.000 ea.	614.00000	614.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	600.00000	600.00



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) C.J. Fucci, Inc.		(2) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
1380 0949690	176.000	38.00000	6,688.00	27.00000	4,752.00	40.00000	7,040.00
POTENTILLA FRUITICOSA GOLDFINGER GOLDFINGER BUSH POTENTILLA 12"- 18" HT. 1 GAL. CONT.	ea.						
1390 0949727	12.000	323.00000	3,876.00	550.00000	6,600.00	300.00000	3,600.00
CORNUS KOUSA KOUSA DOGWOOD 8'-10' HT. B.B.	ea.						
1400 0949786	10.000	388.00000	3,880.00	610.00000	6,100.00	350.00000	3,500.00
MALUS FLORIBUNDA JAPANESE FLOWERING CRABAPPLE 8'-10' HT. B.B.	ea.						
1410 0949828	24.000	48.00000	1,152.00	40.00000	960.00	50.00000	1,200.00
ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 3'- 4' HT. WHIPS B.R.	ea.						
1420 0949833	15.000	598.00000	8,970.00	640.00000	9,600.00	570.00000	8,550.00
ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 2 1/2"- 3" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
1430 0949875	(1.000)	1,800.00000	1,800.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00
WETLAND PLANTINGS	LS						
1440 0949876	42.000	45.00000	1,890.00	43.00000	1,806.00	40.00000	1,680.00
CORNUS AMOMUM, SILKY DOGWOOD, 24" - 36" HT.	ea.						
1450 0949886	23.000	129.00000	2,967.00	267.00000	6,141.00	125.00000	2,875.00
RHODODENDRON SCINTILLATION SCINTILLATION RHODODENDRON 3'-4' HT. B.B.	ea.						
1460 0949893	123.000	19.40000	2,386.20	13.00000	1,599.00	20.00000	2,460.00
SEDUM "AUTUMN JOY" SEDUM AUTUMN JOY 1 GAL. CONTAINER	ea.						
1470 0949897	15.000	75.00000	1,125.00	78.00000	1,170.00	70.00000	1,050.00
ILEX GLABRA, INKBERRY, 24" - 36" HT. B.B.	ea.						
1480 0949979	9.000	614.00000	5,526.00	643.00000	5,787.00	600.00000	5,400.00
QUERCUS PALUSTRIS PIN OAK 2 1/2"- 3" CAL. B.B.	ea.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) C.J. Fucci, Inc.		(2) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
1490 0949997	8.000	600.00000	4,800.00	592.00000	4,736.00	600.00000	4,800.00
ZELKOVA SERRATA JAPANESE ZELKOVA 2 1/2"-3" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
1500 0950019	13,100.000	0.75000	9,825.00	1.10000	14,410.00	1.00000	13,100.00
TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
1510 0950039	1,940.000	3.00000	5,820.00	3.30000	6,402.00	3.00000	5,820.00
EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE D	s.y.						
1520 0950040	1,710.000	1.30000	2,223.00	1.30000	2,223.00	1.20000	2,052.00
CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
1530 0950106	100.000	20.00000	2,000.00	50.00000	5,000.00	25.00000	2,500.00
TREE BARRIER ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1540 0969062	28.000	2,600.00000	72,800.00	2,000.00000	56,000.00	2,500.00000	70,000.00
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
1550 0970006	750,000.000	1.00000	750,000.00	1.00000	750,000.00	1.00000	750,000.00
TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
1560 0970007	4,000.000	0.01000	40.00	65.00000	260,000.00	50.00000	200,000.00
TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) ** See Special Provisions **	hr						
1570 0971001	(1.000)	250,000.00000	250,000.00	102,000.00000	102,000.00	180,000.00000	180,000.00
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1580 0974001	28.000	130.00000	3,640.00	150.00000	4,200.00	100.00000	2,800.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY	c.y.						
1590 0975004	(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	750,000.00000	750,000.00
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1600 0976002	16,640.000	0.90000	14,976.00	1.00000	16,640.00	0.70000	11,648.00
BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) C.J. Fucci, Inc.		(2) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
1610 0978002	160.000	90.00000	14,400.00	150.00000	24,000.00	60.00000	9,600.00
TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
1620 0979003	35.000	115.00000	4,025.00	150.00000	5,250.00	100.00000	3,500.00
CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1630 0980001	(1.000)	80,000.00000	80,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00	185,000.00000	185,000.00
CONSTRUCTION STAKING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1640 0981100	478.000	45.00000	21,510.00	50.00000	23,900.00	17.00000	8,126.00
42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
1650 0981101	60.000	100.00000	6,000.00	150.00000	9,000.00	50.00000	3,000.00
OPPOSING TRAFFIC LANE DIVIDER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1660 0992090	5.000	2,400.00000	12,000.00	3,000.00000	15,000.00	1,800.00000	9,000.00
BENCH ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1670 1001001	3,800.000	28.00000	106,400.00	20.00000	76,000.00	23.00000	87,400.00
TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING	l.f.						
1680 1002101	5.000	900.00000	4,500.00	1,000.00000	5,000.00	900.00000	4,500.00
LIGHT STANDARD FOUNDATION - TYPE I	ea.						
1690 1002201	10.000	3,400.00000	34,000.00	3,740.00000	37,400.00	3,000.00000	30,000.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION- SPAN POLE	ea.						
1700 1002203	7.000	571.00000	3,997.00	628.00000	4,396.00	600.00000	4,200.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION- PEDESTAL-TYPE I	ea.						
1710 1002208	3.000	1,915.00000	5,745.00	2,100.00000	6,300.00	1,800.00000	5,400.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION - CONTROLLER - TYPE IV	ea.						
1720 1003894	1.000	2,530.00000	2,530.00	2,800.00000	2,800.00	2,300.00000	2,300.00
REMOVE AND RELOCATE ORNAMENTAL LIGHT STANDARD & CONC. FOUNDATION ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) C.J. Fucci, Inc.		(2) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
1730 1003912 REMOVE CONCRETE LIGHT STANDARD BASE ** See Special Provisions **	6.000 ea.	525.00000	3,150.00	580.00000	3,480.00	525.00000	3,150.00
1740 1003916 REMOVE AND RELOCATE LIGHT STANDARD ** See Special Provisions **	5.000 ea.	700.00000	3,500.00	770.00000	3,850.00	700.00000	3,500.00
1750 1003935 POLE MOUNTED FLOOD LIGHT ** See Special Provisions **	1.000 ea.	2,411.00000	2,411.00	2,650.00000	2,650.00	2,300.00000	2,300.00
1760 1008112 1" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	100.000 l.f.	7.50000	750.00	8.25000	825.00	7.50000	750.00
1770 1008115 2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	1,825.000 l.f.	13.00000	23,725.00	14.30000	26,097.50	13.00000	23,725.00
1780 1008117 3" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	160.000 l.f.	30.00000	4,800.00	33.00000	5,280.00	30.00000	4,800.00
1790 1008123 3/4" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CONDUIT IN TRENCH	400.000 l.f.	4.00000	1,600.00	4.40000	1,760.00	4.00000	1,600.00
1800 1008215 2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY	1,909.000 l.f.	14.25000	27,203.25	15.65000	29,875.85	14.00000	26,726.00
1810 1008217 3" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY	223.000 l.f.	31.00000	6,913.00	34.00000	7,582.00	30.00000	6,690.00
1820 1010001 CONCRETE HANDHOLE	5.000 ea.	604.00000	3,020.00	665.00000	3,325.00	600.00000	3,000.00
1830 1010021 CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE II	23.000 ea.	435.00000	10,005.00	480.00000	11,040.00	435.00000	10,005.00
1840 1012010 NO. 10 SINGLE CONDUCTOR	2,000.000 l.f.	1.10000	2,200.00	1.20000	2,400.00	1.00000	2,000.00
1850 1012042 NO. 12 SINGLE CONDUCTOR	1,000.000 l.f.	1.00000	1,000.00	1.10000	1,100.00	1.00000	1,000.00





## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) C.J. Fucci, Inc.		(2) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
1860	1014901	350.000	3.00000	1,050.00	3.30000	1,155.00	3.00000	1,050.00
	REMOVE CABLE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1870	1014908	4.000	425.00000	1,700.00	465.00000	1,860.00	270.00000	1,080.00
	DUPLEX RECEPTACLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1880	1017032	3.000	600.00000	1,800.00	660.00000	1,980.00	600.00000	1,800.00
	SERVICE (METERED)	ea.						
1890	1102002	7.000	445.00000	3,115.00	490.00000	3,430.00	450.00000	3,150.00
	8' ALUMINUM PEDESTAL	ea.						
1900	1103021	5.000	5,000.00000	25,000.00	5,500.00000	27,500.00	5,000.00000	25,000.00
	28' STEEL SPAN POLE	ea.						
1910	1103022	5.000	5,502.00000	27,510.00	6,050.00000	30,250.00	5,500.00000	27,500.00
	30' STEEL SPAN POLE	ea.						
1920	1105001	4.000	300.00000	1,200.00	330.00000	1,320.00	300.00000	1,200.00
	1 WAY, 1 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1930	1105003	20.000	895.00000	17,900.00	985.00000	19,700.00	900.00000	18,000.00
	1 WAY, 3 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1940	1105007	3.000	1,611.00000	4,833.00	1,770.00000	5,310.00	1,600.00000	4,800.00
	2 WAY, 3 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1950	1106001	5.000	611.00000	3,055.00	670.00000	3,350.00	600.00000	3,000.00
	1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL POLE MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1960	1106003	5.000	533.00000	2,665.00	585.00000	2,925.00	500.00000	2,500.00
	1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) C.J. Fucci, Inc.		(2) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
1970 1106004 2 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	2.000 ea.	1,140.00000	2,280.00	1,250.00000	2,500.00	1,140.00000	2,280.00
1980 1107007 PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON AND SIGN (PIEZO) ** See Special Provisions **	14.000 ea.	250.00000	3,500.00	275.00000	3,850.00	250.00000	3,500.00
1990 1108207 INSTALL STATE FURNISHED TRAFFIC CONTROLLER AND CABINET ** See Special Provisions **	3.000 ea.	1,900.00000	5,700.00	2,100.00000	6,300.00	2,000.00000	6,000.00
2000 1108230 MODIFICATIONS TO EXISTING LIGHTING CONTROL CABINET ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	1,768.00000	1,768.00	1,950.00000	1,950.00	1,800.00000	1,800.00
2010 1111451 LOOP DETECTOR SAW CUT ** See Special Provisions **	2,846.000 l.f.	12.00000	34,152.00	13.20000	37,567.20	12.00000	34,152.00
2020 1113050 2 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	15,373.000 l.f.	1.90000	29,208.70	2.10000	32,283.30	2.00000	30,746.00
2030 1113062 3 CONDUCTOR NO. 8 CABLE	292.000 l.f.	2.00000	584.00	2.20000	642.40	2.00000	584.00
2040 1113102 5 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	909.000 l.f.	2.10000	1,908.90	2.30000	2,090.70	2.10000	1,908.90
2050 1113103 7 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	2,674.000 l.f.	2.40000	6,417.60	2.65000	7,086.10	2.40000	6,417.60
2060 1113104 9 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	248.000 l.f.	2.50000	620.00	2.75000	682.00	2.50000	620.00
2070 1113109 21 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	284.000 l.f.	3.60000	1,022.40	4.00000	1,136.00	3.60000	1,022.40
2080 1113125 25 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	246.000 l.f.	4.00000	984.00	4.40000	1,082.40	4.00000	984.00



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) C.J. Fucci, Inc.		(2) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
2090	1113398	3.000	550.00000	1,650.00	600.00000	1,800.00	500.00000	1,500.00
	CABLE CLOSURE (TYPE A) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
2100	1113399	4.000	550.00000	2,200.00	600.00000	2,400.00	500.00000	2,000.00
	CABLE CLOSURE	ea.						
2110	1113431	649.000	3.60000	2,336.40	4.00000	2,596.00	3.50000	2,271.50
	#16 AWG, 6 TWISTED PAIR COMMUNICATION CABLE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
2120	1113552	1,875.000	2.00000	3,750.00	2.20000	4,125.00	1.80000	3,375.00
	DETECTOR CABLE (OPTICAL) (MODIFIED) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
2130	1114101	60.000	9.00000	540.00	9.90000	594.00	9.00000	540.00
	MESSENGER	l.f.						
2140	1114102	738.000	9.50000	7,011.00	10.50000	7,749.00	9.50000	7,011.00
	SPAN WIRE	l.f.						
2150	1118012	(1.000)	9,500.00000	9,500.00	10,450.00000	10,450.00	9,000.00000	9,000.00
	REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
2160	1118051	(1.000)	4,500.00000	4,500.00	4,950.00000	4,950.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00
	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
2170	1118052	(1.000)	4,500.00000	4,500.00	4,950.00000	4,950.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00
	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
2180	1118053	(1.000)	4,500.00000	4,500.00	4,950.00000	4,950.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00
	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 3) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
2190	1118301	(1.000)	1,400.00000	1,400.00	1,540.00000	1,540.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
	RELOCATE PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) C.J. Fucci, Inc.		(2) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
2200 1118302 RELOCATE PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	1,400.00000	1,400.00	1,540.00000	1,540.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
2210 1118303 RELOCATE PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM (SITE NO. 3) ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	1,400.00000	1,400.00	1,540.00000	1,540.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
2220 1205207 TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR	72.000 ea.	25.00000	1,800.00	25.00000	1,800.00	20.00000	1,440.00
2230 1205214 TYPE DE-7A DELINEATOR	16.000 ea.	25.00000	400.00	25.00000	400.00	20.00000	320.00
2240 1206023 REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	3,400.00000	3,400.00	2,650.00000	2,650.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00
2250 1206036 REMOVE AND RELOCATE SIGN ** See Special Provisions **	1.000 ea.	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
2260 1208906 SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM - BRIGHT WIDE ANGLE RETRO- REFLECTIVE SHEETING	90.000 s.f.	40.00000	3,600.00	55.00000	4,950.00	50.00000	4,500.00
2270 1208928 SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)	760.000 s.f.	40.00000	30,400.00	45.00000	34,200.00	40.00000	30,400.00
2280 1209114 HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW	20,630.000 l.f.	0.15000	3,094.50	0.15000	3,094.50	0.15000	3,094.50
2290 1209124 HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE	13,220.000 l.f.	0.15000	1,983.00	0.15000	1,983.00	0.15000	1,983.00
2300 1209131 HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS	8,648.000 s.f.	1.05000	9,080.40	1.08000	9,339.84	1.00000	8,648.00



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) C.J. Fucci, Inc.		(2) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
2310	1210101 4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	9,180.000 l.f.	0.40000 3,672.00	0.41000 3,763.80	0.40000 3,672.00		
2320	1210102 4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	7,260.000 l.f.	0.40000 2,904.00	0.41000 2,976.60	0.40000 2,904.00		
2330	1210105 EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS ** See Special Provisions **	3,440.000 s.f.	3.30000 11,352.00	3.52000 12,108.80	3.20000 11,008.00		
2340	1211001 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	260.000 s.f.	1.50000 390.00	1.32000 343.20	1.20000 312.00		
2350	1212001 TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" YELLOW	1,670.000 l.f.	1.50000 2,505.00	1.60000 2,672.00	1.50000 2,505.00		
2360	1212002 TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" WHITE	2,140.000 l.f.	1.50000 3,210.00	1.60000 3,424.00	1.50000 3,210.00		
2370	1212010 TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 12" WHITE	180.000 l.f.	4.30000 774.00	4.62000 831.60	4.20000 756.00		
2380	1214002 6" PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	4,150.000 l.f.	2.30000 9,545.00	2.42000 10,043.00	2.20000 9,130.00		
2390	1220013 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - BRIGHT FLUORESCENT SHEETING ** See Special Provisions **	970.000 s.f.	30.00000 29,100.00	15.00000 14,550.00	15.00000 14,550.00		
2400	1302048 RESET VALVE BOX (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	200.00000 200.00	300.00000 300.00	4,000.00000 4,000.00		
2410	1400102 8" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **	160.000 l.f.	100.00000 16,000.00	204.00000 32,640.00	80.00000 12,800.00		



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) C.J. Fucci, Inc.		(2) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>			<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
2420	1403001	2.000	4,200.00000	8,400.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00	3,600.00000	7,200.00
	MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
2430	1403011	1.000	5,200.00000	5,200.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	3,600.00000	3,600.00
	DROP MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
2440	1403501	20.000	800.00000	16,000.00	500.00000	10,000.00	800.00000	16,000.00
	RESET MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
2450	1504010	(1.000)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	13,000.00000	13,000.00
	TEMPORARY SUPPORT OF UTILITIES ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
2460	1700001	12,000.000	1.00000	12,000.00	1.00000	12,000.00	1.00000	12,000.00
	SERVICE CONNECTIONS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
2470	1807012	6.000	350.00000	2,100.00	500.00000	3,000.00	300.00000	1,800.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB	ea.						
2480	1807013	24.000	360.00000	8,640.00	500.00000	12,000.00	300.00000	7,200.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB	ea.						
2490	1807014	12.000	380.00000	4,560.00	500.00000	6,000.00	300.00000	3,600.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 2100 LB	ea.						
2500	1807104	5.000	120.00000	600.00	250.00000	1,250.00	100.00000	500.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (700 LB)	ea.						
2510	1807105	20.000	120.00000	2,400.00	250.00000	5,000.00	100.00000	2,000.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (1400 LB.)	ea.						
2520	1807106	10.000	120.00000	1,200.00	250.00000	2,500.00	100.00000	1,000.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (2100 LB)	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID				(1) C.J. Fucci, Inc.		(2) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units								
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
2530	1806200	60.000		48.00000	2,880.00	200.00000	12,000.00	125.00000	7,500.00
	FURNISHING AND USE OF PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM	hr							
	1.TYPE D-1 -THE CONTRACTOR MUST BASE THE BID ON ONE ALTERNATE								
BB	1								
2540	1806200-02	60.000							
	FURNISHING AND USE OF PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM	hr							
	2.TYPE D-2 -THE CONTRACTOR MUST BASE THE BID ON ONE ALTERNATE								
BB	2								
2605	0101133	120.000		190.00000	22,800.00	250.00000	30,000.00	120.00000	14,400.00
	DISPOSAL OF CONTAMINATED RAILROAD TIES ** See Special Provisions **	ton							
2630	0213100	352.000		42.00000	14,784.00	50.00000	17,600.00	55.00000	19,360.00
	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.							
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$7,367,981.85		\$7,821,136.29		\$7,856,625.40	
<b>Contract Totals</b>				<b>\$7,367,981.85</b>		<b>\$7,821,136.29</b>		<b>\$7,856,625.40</b>	

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum